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Mercedes Benz of Goldens Bridge

General Business (GB) Zoning Districts
Zoning Conformance Table

Zoning Bulk Regulation Required Existing Proposed Total
MINIMUM LOT AREA (ACRES)/(SF) 0.5/21,780 | 5.106/222,448 | No Change 5.106/222 448
MINIMUM STREET FRONTAGE (LF) 100 +425 No Change +425
MINIMUM YARDS (LF)
FRONT FROM STREET TO CENTER LINE
(SHOWROOM BLDG) 45 70 No Change 70
(SERVICE BLDG) 45 130 No Change 130
FRONT FROM LOT LINE
(SHOWROOM BLDG) 20 +25 No Change 25
(SERVICE BLDG) 20 +39 No Change 39
SIDE
(SHOWROOM BLDG) 15 +245 182.7 182.7
(SERVICE BLDG) 15 +209 No Change 209
REAR
(SHOWROOM BLDG) 30 +3 (1) 2(2) 2(2)
(SERVICE BLDG) 30 +23 (1) No Change 23 (1) (2)
MINIMUM LANDSCAPE BUFFERS (LF)
FRONT
(SHOWROOM BLDGQG) 15 0(1) 0(2)4) 0(2)(4)
(SERVICE BLDG) 15 0(3) 15 15
SIDE
(SHOWROOM BLDG) 15 0(3) 19 19
(SERVICE BLDG) 15 +35 50 50
REAR
(SHOWROOM BLDG) 30 0(1) 2(1)(©2) 2(1)(2)
(SERVICE BLDG) 30 +20(1) 20(1)(2) 20 (1) (2)
GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF)
SHOWROOM BUILDING 12,400 30,779 43,179
SERVICE BUILDING 18,200 (5) 2,700 20,900 (35)
2 STORY BUILDING & 1| STORY GARAGE ON PARCEL IV 3,091 -3,091 (6) 0
2 STORY BUILDING ON PARCEL VI 1,806 -1,806 (6) 0
2 STORY BUILDING ON PARCEL VII 1,350 -1,350 (6) 0
SITE TOTAL 36,847 27,232 64,079
MAXIMUM SINGLE STRUCTURE (SF) 10,000 18,200 (1) 43,179 (2) 43,179 (2)
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (% OF LOT) 20 10.9 17.1 17.1
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
SHOWROOM
FEET 30 25.5 31°-0” (2)(7) 31°-0” (2)(7)
STORIES 2% 2 2 2
SERVICE BUILDING
FEET 30 20 23 (7) 23 (7)
STORIES 2% 11/2 1172 1172
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO
(TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA/TOTAL LOT AREA) 0.40 0.17 0.19 0.36
PARKING SPACES
1 SP/EMPLOYEE +1SP./500 S.F. OF GROSS FLOOR AREA
(65 EMPLOYEES + 64,079 S.F./500 S.F.) 194 130 210(8) 210(8)
LOADING SPACES (1/4,000 SF GFA + 1/10,000 SF GFA g 0 2 2
FOR ADDITIONAL SF.)
MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE (% OF LOT AREA) 60 46 (9) 64.58 (2) 64.58 (2)

2) Variance required.

5) Includes existing Mezzanine.
6)  Existing buildings to be demolished.

Sketch".

3)  Existing non-conformance to be removed. ‘
4)  Modified entrances onto NYS Route 22 with a landscape island.

(9) Existing site coverage does not include gravel driveways and gravel parking areas.

gl) Existing non-conformance to remain, based on approved site plan revised July 1982 and Amended Approved Site Plan revised 09/24/2012.

(7) Per Section 220-2B of the Zoning Code, Building Height equals the mean vertical distance measured from the mean average level of the finished
grade adjacent to exterior walls of the building to the level of the highest point of the roof if the roof is flat, or to the mean level between the eaves
and the highest point of the roof if the roof is of any other type. Mean building height is 31.0 feet according to definition.

(8) Includes new and pre-owned storage and display, service department, service customer, showroom customer and employee parking both inside
and outside. Does not include additional 84 storage spaces. See Proposed Parking Allowcation Table on JIMC Drawing C-101 "Parking Plan

p:\2016\16 124\cad\acad\mercedes benz zoning conformance table.docx
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ANY ALTERATION OF PLANS,

SPECIFICATIONS, PLATS AND
REPORTS BEARING THE SEAL
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER OR LICENSED LAND
SURVEYOR IS A VIOLATION OF

SECTION 7209 OF THE NEW

YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR BY
SECTION 7209, SUBSECTION 2.

SUBSURFACE UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE BASED ON
A COMPILATION OF FIELD EVIDENCE, AVAILABLE
RECORD PLANS AND/OR UTILITY MARK-OUTS.
THE LOCATION OR COMPLETENESS OF
UNDERGROUND INFORMATION CANNOT BE
GUARANTEED. VERIFY THE ACTUAL LOCATION
OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION

OR CONSTRUCTION.

1 Know what's below.
> Gall before you dig.

Zo:éhéﬁlg:“ DESCRIPTION REQUIRED PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED PREVIOUS DIFFERENCE PROPOSED AMENDED SITE PLAN PROPOSED DIFFERENCE
§ 220-9D(1)&(2) INCREASE IN NON-CONFORMITY OTHER THAN USE
§ 220-24E(1) REAR YARD SETBACK MINIMUM 30’ 2’ PROPOSED 28’ NO CHANGE TO APPROVED 28'
§220-24E GROSS FLOOR AREA OF A SINGLE STRUCTURE MAXIMUM 10,000 S.F 50,900 S.F. PROPOSED 40,900 S.F. 43,179 33,179
§ 220-24E MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE MAXIMUM 20% 24.7% PROPOSED 4.7% 17.10% N/A
§220-24E MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE MAXIMUM 60% 64.4% PROPOSED 4.4% 64.58% 4.58%
§220-24E MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT MAXIMUM 30' 36-3 1/2” PROPOSED 6-31/2" S0 L)
§ 220-55C(3) MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH MINIMUM 25' 19’ PROPOSED 6' NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§ 220-55D(2) MAXIMUM ENTRANCE/EXIT GRADE WITHIN 30’ OF STREET LINE MAXIMUM 3% 9.5% AND 7.4% PROPOSED 6.5% AND 4.4% 9.5%,7.4% & 10% PROPOSED 6.5%, 4.4% & 7%
§ 220-55D(2) MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY GRADE MAXIMUM 12% 14.5% PROPOSED 2.50% NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§ 220-12E(1) HEIGHT OF WALLS WITHIN REQUIRED YARD SETBACKS MAXIMUM 6' 11’ PROPOSED 5 NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§220-12E(1) HEIGHT OF FENCE WITHIN REQUIRED YARD SETBACKS MAXIMUM 6' 8-8” PROPOSED 2'-8" NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§ 220-12E(1)(2)(a) FENCE LESS THAN 30 FEET FROM THE STREET CENTER LINE LESS THAN 30’ NA NA [1] 29-0" T
§ 185-5F(3)(A) LENGTH OF WALL SIGNS MAXIMUM 20' 46-0” 26'-0" NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§ 185-5F(3)(A) HEIGHT OF WALL SIGNS MAXIMUM 2' 3-31/2" 1-31/2" NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
ALLOWS FOR NO MORE THAN TWO (2) WALL SIGNS SO LONG AS THE
S 185-5F(3)(A) SECOND WALL SIGN MEETS THE STA:\II;ARDS PROVIDED IN § 185-5F(4) 2 8 6 NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§ 185-5F(4) PROVIDES STANDARDS FOR SECONDARY WALL SIGNS 6S.F. IN AREA (5) SIGNS: 16.5 S.F. (5) SIGNS: 10.5 5.F. NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
(2) SIGNS: 7.8 S.F. (2) SIGNS: 1.8 S.F.
§185-6C(4) PROHIBITS WALL SIGNS FROM EXTENDING BEYOND THE SECOND STORY 0 33-11/2" 33-11/2" NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§185-6C(6) PROHIBITS LETTERS ON WALL SIGNS IN EXCESS OF 12" MAX. LETTER HEIGHT 12" 241/2" 121/2" NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§220-57B ALLOW PROPOSED OFF-STREET LOADING AREAS TO TEMPORARILY BLOCK PARKING STALLS
§ 220-24E AUTO LIFTS ARE WITHIN THE REQUIRED SETBACKS. 30' 17' 13' NO AUTO LIFTS N/A REMOVED FROM PROJECT
§220-55D(1) ACCESS TO UPPER PARKING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 20’ WIDE 20' 16' 4 NO CHANGE TO APPROVED
§220-550(2) ACCESS TO UPPER PARKING SHALL NOT EXCEED A GRADE OF 3% WITHIN 30’ OF 12% 16% 4% NO CHANGE T0 APPROVED
THE STREET LINE OR 12% AT ANY OTHER POINT
CREATED ADDITIONAL PARKING AREA
S IN ALL OFF-STREET PARKING AREAS CONTAINING 25 OR MORE PARKING SPACES, AT LEAST 10% OF THE SURFACE s 105 WITH MORE THAN 25 PARKING SPACES
WITHIN THE PARKING PERIMETER SHALL CONSIST OF PLANTING ISLANDS WITH NO INTERIOR LANDSCAPING
BEING PROPOSED
REQUIRES 1 LOADING SPACE FOR THE FIRST 4,000 S.F. OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OR MAJOR PORTION THEREOF AND 1
§220-57C(1) || ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR 10,000 S.F. OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OR MAJOR PORTION THEREOF IN EXCESS OF 4,000 S.F. 6 2 4
SHALL BE PROVIDED. 2 SPACES ARE INDICATED, A TOTAL OF 6 ARE REQUIRED
§ 220-55F THE MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN A PARKING AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 5%. MAXIMUM 5% 10% 5%
VARIANCE ELIMINATED
PREVIOUSLY GRANTED VARIANCE REDUCED
PREVIOUSLY GRANTED VARIANCE INCREASE
ADDITIONAL VARIANCE
NOTE:

(1) ELIMINATION OF THE PARKING STRUCTURE REQUIRE A RETAINING WALL W/SAFETY FENCE EXCEEDING 6' IN HEIGHT AND 29' FROM THE INTERSECTION OF ANDERSON LANE AND GREEN STREET
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